# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adecco Employment Services, Inc.		08/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adecco North America, LLC
Street Address:	175 Broadhollow Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1538380	ACCOUNTANTS EXECUTIVE SEARCH
Registration Number:	2017469	AES
Registration Number:	2478271	PROFINDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2121-684-3900
Email: gsantilli@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Kaden
Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

den/
-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0649

900084196

Date:	08/13/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Executed Assignmt AES to ANA#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignmt AES to ANA#page2.tif		

source=Executed Assignmt AES to ANA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0650

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adecop Employment Services, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 175 Broadhollow Road,

MeMille, New York 11747, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations

therefor listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Adecco North America, LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 175

Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York 11747, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, this assignment was effective nunc pro tunc as of July 18, 2001.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

ciber good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby cells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to said

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Tradiamarks are used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement(s) of

said Trademarks.

Arlecco Employment Services, Inc.

Name: Diana R. Karabelas

Title: Deputy General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

Dated: Melville, Rew York August 10, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0651

United States of America	)
State of New York	) 35.
County of Suffolk	)

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 10 factory of August, 2007, before me personally came Diana R. Karabelas, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she is Deputy General Coursel and Assistant Secretary of Adecco Employment Services, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Hawana Cansher Notary Public

LAWANNA CAMPBELL
Noisry Public, State of New York
No. G1CA6072016
Gustified in Suifolk County
Commission Expires March 25, 20 10

Contribution of the Committee Contribution (Contribution) (Contribution)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0652

# SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACCOUNTANTS EXECUTIVE SEARCH	1,538,390	May 9, 1989
AES	2,017,469	November 19, 1996
PROFINGER	2,478,271	August 14, 2001

**RECORDED: 08/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0653